
Members

Officer board

President ›Vahid Nateghi Max-Planck-Institut Magdeburg (CSC) ›nateghi@mpi-magdeburg.mpg.de

Vice President ›Jonas Schulze Max-Planck-Institut Magdeburg (DMP) › jschulze@mpi-magdeburg.mpg.de

Secretary ›Dayron Chang Dominguez Otto-von-Guericke Universität Magdeburg (FMA) ›dayron.chang@ovgu.de

Vice Secretary ›Leonidas Gkimisis Max-Planck-Institut Magdeburg (CSC) ›gkimisis@mpi-magdeburg.mpg.de

Treasurer Celine Reddig Max-Planck-Institut Magdeburg (CSC) ›celine.reddig@ovgu.de

IT Officer Aleksey Maleyko Otto-von-Guericke Universität Magdeburg (FIN)  ›aleksey.maleyko@ovgu.de

Associate IT Officer ›Yevgeniya Filanova Max-Planck-Institut Magdeburg (CSC) › filanova@mpi-magdeburg.mpg.de

 

A list of past officer boards can be found ›here (https://siamchapter.ovgu.de/siamchapter/en/About+Us/Members/Past+officer+boards.html) .

 

Faculty members

Faculty Member ›Prof. Peter Benner Head of Computational Methods in Systems and Control Theory, Max Planck Institute Magdeburg ›benner@mpi-magdeburg.mpg.de

Faculty Advisor ›Prof. Sebastian Sager Head of Mathematical and Computational Optimization, Otto von Guericke University  Magdeburg ›sager@ovgu.de

Faculty Advisor ›Dr. Jens Saak Head of Data, Infrastructure, Software & Computing, Max Planck Institute Magdeburg ›saak@mpi-magdeburg.mpg.de

 

Current total number of members: 76

 

STUDENT CHAPTER OF SIAM
MAGDEBURG

15.02.2024
Seminar Prof. Dr.-Ing. Daniel Juhre

06.11.2023
Nerd Nite 2023

22.09.2023
Naturkundemuseum

›more...

News ‣

Nerd Nite Magdeburg ‣
Become a member ‣
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